5 : 'ﬁfl“’i May 2024 Term of Court

Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom I

9:00 A.M.

23-8065 WY Westenbroek, et al., Appellants v. Kappa Kappa Gamma, et al.;
American Civil Liberties Union of Ohio Foundation,et al.,
Amici Curiae

23-1251 CO Rocky Mountain Gun Owners, et al. v. Polis, Appellant;
Brady Center to Prevent Gun Violence,et al., Amici Curiae

23-1224 CO Pogosyan, Appellant v. Weiser, et al.

23-1055 CO Lieberenz v. Wilson, et al., Appellants;
23-1075 Former Corrections Officials,Amicus Curiae
(Cross Appeal)

23-1189 CO Estrada, Appellant v. Smart

23-3145 KS Pfannenstiel, et al., Appellants v. State of Kansas, et al.

2:00 P.M.

22-3009 KS United States v. Hohn, Appellant

(30 Minutes Per Side)



May 2024 Term of Court

Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom II

9:00 A.M.

23-9552

22-3025

22-3286

23-1313

23-2133
23-2134

23-3089
23-3142

BIA Mariscal-Ortiz, Petitioner v. Garland

KS

KS

CO

NM

KS

United States v. Valdez, Appellant

Good, Appellant v. United States Department of
Education, et al.

Dennis v. Pazen, et al., Appellants
Chisholm's-Village Plaza v. Cincinnati Insurance
Company, et al., Appellants;

Complex Insurance Claims Litigation

Association,Amicus Curiae

Tru Mobility, Appellant v. Briggs Auto Group



May 2024 Term of Court

Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom III

9:00 A.M.

23-1306 CO

23-4068 UT

23-4079 UT

23-4091 UT

23-4113 UT

McNellis, Appellant v. Douglas County School District

Strawberry Water Users Association, Appellant v. United
States

Breeze Aviation Group, Appellant v. National Mediation
Board, et al.

America West Bank Members, Appellant v. State of
Utah, et al.

Jenkins, et al., Appellants v. Prime Insurance, et al.

23-5098 NOK Wisdom Ministries, Appellant v. Garrett, et al.



s May 2024 Term of Court

Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

9:00 A.M.

23-8043 WY Iron Bar Holdings, Appellant v. Cape, et al.;
Backcountry Hunters and Anglers,et al., Amici Curiae

22-4117 UT Phibro Biodigester, Appellant v. Murphy-Brown
23-1262 CO Krum, Appellant v. Chubb Limited, et al.

23-1339 CO USSEC v. Mediatrix Capital, et al., Appellants
23-8058 WY Wauebker, Appellant v. Town of Evansville, WY, et al.

23-8068 WY Bankers Standard Insurance Company, Appellant v. JTEC



Q May 2024 Term of Court

Wednesday, May 15, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom I

9:00 A.M.

23-9001 CIR Watson, Appellant v. CIR

23-1123 CO Fuel Automation v. Energera, Appellant
23-1358

23-2123 NM Renteria, et al., Appellants v. New Mexico Office of the
Superintendent, et al.;
Alliance of Health Care Sharing Ministries,Amicus Curiae

23-2143 NM Knowlton, et al. v. Armijo, et al., Appellants



May 2024 Term of Court

Wednesday, May 15, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom II

9:00 A.M.

23-2102 NM

23-2072 NM

23-2099 NM

23-2132 NM

23-3095 KS

23-3152 KS

United States, Appellant v. Chavarria, et al.

United States v. Bauldwin, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)

United States v. Gonzalez-Gurrola, Appellant
United States v. Matias-Gutierrez, Appellant
United States v. Capps, Appellant

United States v. Drakes, Appellant



May 2024 Term of Court

Wednesday, May 15, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom III

9:00 A.M.

23-7044 EOK

23-2037 NM

23-5086 NOK

23-6073 WOK

23-6159 WOK

23-1311 CO

United States v. Woodmore, Appellant
United States v. Sanchez, Appellant
United States v. Shell, Appellant

United States v. Manzano, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)
United States v. Ruiz, Appellant

Straker, Appellant v. Stancil, et al.



s May 2024 Term of Court

Wednesday, May 15, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

9:00 A.M.

23-9547 BIA Aviles-Gonzalez, Petitioner v. Garland
23-1200 CO  Dyer, Appellant v. Carlson, et al.
23-4101 UT  Juarez, Appellant v. Hudson Specialty Insurance Company
23-4114 UT  Suv. Ascent Construction, et al., Appellants
23-5108 NOK Brent Electric Company, Appellant v. International
Brotherhood of Electrical Workers;
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers,et al.,

Amici Curiae

23-6127 WOK Brothers, Appellant v. Johnson, III



May 2024 Term of Court

Thursday, May 16, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom II

8:30 A.M.

23-6093 WOK

23-5056 NOK

23-5064 NOK

23-6057 WOK

23-6120 WOK

23-7029 EOK

United States v. Hill, Appellant
United States v. Hopson, Appellant
United States v. Flaming, Appellant
United States v. Lara, Appellant
United States v. Singer, Appellant

United States v. Smith, Appellant



Q May 2024 Term of Court

Thursday, May 16, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom III

8:30 A.M.

23-5062 NOK United States v. Riggs, Appellant
23-1192 CO United States v. Joseph, Appellant

23-2085 NM  United States v. Rosas, Appellant

(Submitted on the Briefs)

23-2111 NM United States v. Crespin, Appellant

23-2139 NM  United States v. Martinez-Espinoza, Appellant
23-2140

23-2047 NM United States v. Pena, Appellant



May 2024 Term of Court

Thursday, May 16, 2024
Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

8:30 A.M.

23-1089 CO

23-5049 NOK

23-7037 EOK

23-8042 WY

23-5071 NOK

23-2135 NM

United States v. McFadden, Appellant
United States v. Sweet, Appellant
United States v. Roberts, Appellant
United States v. Baker, Appellant
United States v. Slinkard, Appellant

United States v. Aragon, Appellant



