

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom I

9:00 A.M.

- 23-8065 WY Westenbroek, et al., Appellants v. Kappa Kappa Gamma, et al.; American Civil Liberties Union of Ohio Foundation, et al., Amici Curiae
- 23-1251 CO Rocky Mountain Gun Owners, et al. v. Polis, Appellant; Brady Center to Prevent Gun Violence, et al., Amici Curiae
- 23-1224 CO Pogosyan, Appellant v. Weiser, et al.
- 23-1055 CO Lieberenz v. Wilson, et al., Appellants; 23-1075 Former Corrections Officials, Amicus Curiae (Cross Appeal)
- 23-1189 CO Estrada, Appellant v. Smart
- 23-3145 KS Pfannenstiel, et al., Appellants v. State of Kansas, et al.

2:00 P.M.

22-3009 KS United States v. Hohn, Appellant (30 Minutes Per Side)



Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom II

23-9552	BIA	Mariscal-Ortiz, Petitioner v. Garland
22-3025	KS	United States v. Valdez, Appellant
22-3286	KS	Good, Appellant v. United States Department of Education, et al.
23-1313	СО	Dennis v. Pazen, et al., Appellants
23-2133 23-2134	NM	Chisholm's-Village Plaza v. Cincinnati Insurance Company, et al., Appellants; Complex Insurance Claims Litigation Association, Amicus Curiae
23-3089 23-3142	KS	Tru Mobility, Appellant v. Briggs Auto Group



Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom III

23-1306	CO	McNellis, Appellant v. Douglas County School District
23-4068	UT	Strawberry Water Users Association, Appellant v. United States
23-4079	UT	Breeze Aviation Group, Appellant v. National Mediation Board, et al.
23-4091	UT	America West Bank Members, Appellant v. State of Utah, et al.
23-4113	UT	Jenkins, et al., Appellants v. Prime Insurance, et al.
23-5098	NOK	Wisdom Ministries, Appellant v. Garrett, et al.



Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

23-8043	WY	Iron Bar Holdings, Appellant v. Cape, et al.; Backcountry Hunters and Anglers, et al., Amici Curiae
22-4117	UT	Phibro Biodigester, Appellant v. Murphy-Brown
23-1262	CO	Krum, Appellant v. Chubb Limited, et al.
23-1339	CO	USSEC v. Mediatrix Capital, et al., Appellants
23-8058	WY	Wuebker, Appellant v. Town of Evansville, WY, et al.
23-8068	WY	Bankers Standard Insurance Company, Appellant v. JTEC



Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom I

23-9001 C	CIR	Watson,	Appellant v.	. CIR
-----------	-----	---------	--------------	-------

- 23-1123 CO Fuel Automation v. Energera, Appellant 23-1358
- 23-2123 NM Renteria, et al., Appellants v. New Mexico Office of the Superintendent, et al.;
 Alliance of Health Care Sharing Ministries, Amicus Curiae
- 23-2143 NM Knowlton, et al. v. Armijo, et al., Appellants



Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom II

23-2102 NM	United States, Appellant v. Chavarria, et al.
23-2072 NM	United States v. Bauldwin, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)
23-2099 NM	United States v. Gonzalez-Gurrola, Appellant
23-2132 NM	United States v. Matias-Gutierrez, Appellant
23-3095 KS	United States v. Capps, Appellant
23-3152 KS	United States v. Drakes, Appellant



Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom III

23-7044	EOK	United States v. Woodmore, Appellant
23-2037	NM	United States v. Sanchez, Appellant
23-5086	NOK	United States v. Shell, Appellant
23-6073	WOK	United States v. Manzano, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)
23-6159	WOK	United States v. Ruiz, Appellant
23-1311	CO	Straker, Appellant v. Stancil, et al.



Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

9:00 A.M.

23-9547	BIA	Aviles-Gonzalez, Petitioner v. Garland
23-1200	CO	Dyer, Appellant v. Carlson, et al.
23-4101	UT	Juarez, Appellant v. Hudson Specialty Insurance Company
23-4114	UT	Su v. Ascent Construction, et al., Appellants
23-5108	NOK	Brent Electric Company, Appellant v. International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers; International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, et al., Amici Curiae

23-6127 WOK Brothers, Appellant v. Johnson, III



Thursday, May 16, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom II

8:30 A.M.

23-6093	WOK	United States v. Hill, Appellant
23-5056	NOK	United States v. Hopson, Appellant
23-5064	NOK	United States v. Flaming, Appellant
23-6057	WOK	United States v. Lara, Appellant
23-6120	WOK	United States v. Singer, Appellant
23-7029	EOK	United States v. Smith, Appellant



Thursday, May 16, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom III

8:30 A.M.

23-5062 NOK	United States v. Riggs, Appellant
23-1192 CO	United States v. Joseph, Appellant
23-2085 NM	United States v. Rosas, Appellant (Submitted on the Briefs)
23-2111 NM	United States v. Crespin, Appellant
23-2139 NM 23-2140	United States v. Martinez-Espinoza, Appellant
23-2047 NM	United States v. Pena, Appellant



Thursday, May 16, 2024 Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

8:30 A.M.

23-1089	CO	United States v. McFadden, Appellant
23-5049	NOK	United States v. Sweet, Appellant
23-7037	EOK	United States v. Roberts, Appellant
23-8042	WY	United States v. Baker, Appellant
23-5071	NOK	United States v. Slinkard, Appellant
23-2135	NM	United States v. Aragon, Appellant